CA45U Low ESR Chip Tantalum Capacitors (SMD Tantalum Capacitors)
Operating Standard: QJ/PWV330-2010
Factory quality control system: Military Standard GJB9001C-2017
Meets RoHS , Reach requirement
Brief Introduction
Low ESR series of robust Mn02 solid tantalum electrolyte capacitors
Power supply applications, general medium power DC/DC convertors
Specifications
Capacitance Range: 1uF~1000uF
Operating Temperature Range: -55 C ~ +125 C; >85 C(with rated voltage derating);
Voltage Range: 6.3V, 10V, 16V, 25V, 35V, 50V, 63V, 75V, 100V
Capacitance Tolerance: K: +/-10%; M: +/-20% (+/-20% tolerance is standard)
DC Leakage at 25 C: I      0.01C  U   or 0.5uA (Choose the greater one)
o o o
o
o R R
Table 1 Dimensions (Unit: mm)
SPQ: A,B case: 2000pcs/reel; C,D case: 500pcs/reel; E case: 400pcs/reel
Low ESR parameter please refer to Table 3
How to order, please refer to Part Number System
CA45U Low ESR Chip Tantalum Capacitors (SMD Tantalum Capacitors)
Table 2  Temperature Characteristics
105 = 1uF
000A: A case
000B: B case
  R
0100: 100VDC
  000B
Size Code
 401
Suffix Indicate Low ESR
0035: 35VDC
Package Code
R: Tape & ReelFor  CA45U
Material Code
M: +/-20%
K: +/-10%
Tolerance
(number of zeros to follow)
pF Code: 1st two digits
represent significant figures
   K 107
Capacitance Code
   T
3rd digit represents multiplier
106 = 10uF
T: Tantalum Cap
  CA45U
Type
CA45U
   0006
For DC Voltage
0006: 6.3VDC
0050: 50VDC
0010: 10VDC
How to order
000C: C case
000D: D case
000E: E case
Marking on Chip Tantalum Capacitor Body
Anode +
Voltage Code
Rated Voltage
Cap(uF)
Cap(uF)
Rated Voltage (v)
Rated Voltag e (v
Case Code/ESR
Case Code/ESR
Case Code/ESR
Continued table
Table 3  Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Rated
Voltage
Nominal
Capacitance
Case
Code
Rated
Temperature
Category
Temperature
Category
Voltage
Max DCL
at +25
Max DF
at +25
100Hz
Max ESR
+25
100KHz
(V) ( ) ( ) (V) % 25 85 125
CA45UT476#0004000A152 4 47 A 85 125 2.7 1.9 11 1500 0.208 0.187 0.083
CA45UT476#0004000B901 4 47 B 85 125 2.7 1.9 8 900 0.289 0.26 0.115
CA45UT686#0004000B102 4 68 B 85 125 2.7 2.7 8 1000 0.274 0.246 0.11
CA45UT686#0004000C601 4 68 C 85 125 2.7 2.7 6 600 0.387 0.348 0.155
CA45UT107#0004000B451 4 100 B 85 125 2.7 4 10 450 0.408 0.367 0.163
CA45UT107#0004000C501 4 100 C 85 125 2.7 4 10 500 0.424 0.381 0.17
CA45UT157#0004000C501 4 150 C 85 125 2.7 6 10 500 0.424 0.381 0.17
CA45UT157#0004000D351 4 150 D 85 125 2.7 6 8 350 0.548 0.493 0.219
CA45UT157#0004000E201 4 150 E 85 125 2.7 6 8 200 0.791 0.711 0.316
CA45UT227#0004000C501 4 220 C 85 125 2.7 8.8 12 500 0.424 0.381 0.17
CA45UT227#0004000D301 4 220 D 85 125 2.7 8.8 10 300 0.592 0.532 0.237
CA45UT227#0004000E101 4 220 E 85 125 2.7 8.8 10 100 1.118 1.006 0.447
CA45UT337#0004000D401 4 330 D 85 125 2.7 13.2 14 400 0.512 0.46 0.205
CA45UT337#0004000E201 4 330 E 85 125 2.7 13.2 12 200 0.791 0.711 0.316
CA45UT337#0004000V201 4 330 V 85 125 2.7 13.2 12 200 0.866 0.779 0.346
CA45UT477#0004000D201 4 470 D 85 125 2.7 18.8 14 200 0.725 0.652 0.29
CA45UT477#0004000E151 4 470 E 85 125 2.7 18.8 12 150 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT477#0004000V151 4 470 V 85 125 2.7 18.8 12 150 1 0.9 0.4
CA45UT687#0004000E151 4 680 E 85 125 2.7 27.2 14 150 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT108#0004000E151 4 1000 E 85 125 2.7 40 15 150 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT336#0006000A152 6.3 33 A 85 125 4 2.1 8 1500 0.208 0.187 0.083
CA45UT336#0006000B601 6.3 33 B 85 125 4 2.1 8 600 0.354 0.318 0.141
CA45UT476#0006000B601 6.3 47 B 85 125 4 3 8 600 0.354 0.318 0.141
CA45UT476#0006000C301 6.3 47 C 85 125 4 3 6 300 0.548 0.493 0.219
CA45UT686#0006000B501 6.3 68 B 85 125 4 4.3 10 500 0.387 0.348 0.155
CA45UT686#0006000C501 6.3 68 C 85 125 4 4.3 8 500 0.424 0.381 0.17
CA45UT686#0006000D251 6.3 68 D 85 125 4 4.3 6 250 0.648 0.583 0.259
CA45UT107#0006000B401 6.3 100 B 85 125 4 6.3 14 400 0.433 0.389 0.173
CA45UT107#0006000C301 6.3 100 C 85 125 4 6.3 8 300 0.548 0.493 0.219
CA45UT107#0006000D301 6.3 100 D 85 125 4 6.3 8 300 0.592 0.532 0.237
CA45UT157#0006000C301 6.3 150 C 85 125 4 9.5 12 300 0.548 0.493 0.219
CA45UT157#0006000D301 6.3 150 D 85 125 4 9.5 10 300 0.592 0.532 0.237
CA45UT157#0006000E151 6.3 150 E 85 125 4 9.5 10 150 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT227#0006000C201 6.3 220 C 85 125 4 13.9 14 200 0.671 0.603 0.268
CA45UT227#0006000D151 6.3 220 D 85 125 4 13.9 12 150 0.837 0.753 0.335
CA45UT227#0006000E151 6.3 220 E 85 125 4 13.9 12 150 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT337#0006000D151 6.3 330 D 85 125 4 20.8 14 150 0.837 0.753 0.335
CA45UT337#0006000E151 6.3 330 E 85 125 4 20.8 14 150 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT477#0006000E151 6.3 470 E 85 125 4 29.6 14 150 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT687#0006000E151 6.3 680 E 85 125 4 42.8 14 150 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT106#0010000A182 10 10 A 85 125 6.3 1 8 1800 0.19 0.171 0.076
CA45UT156#0010000A102 10 15 A 85 125 6.3 1.5 8 1000 0.255 0.229 0.102
CA45UT156#0010000B601 10 15 B 85 125 6.3 1.5 6 600 0.354 0.318 0.141
CA45UT226#0010000A122 10 22 A 85 125 6.3 2.2 12 1200 0.233 0.209 0.093
CA45UT226#0010000B401 10 22 B 85 125 6.3 2.2 6 400 0.433 0.389 0.173
CA45UT336#0010000B451 10 33 B 85 125 6.3 3.3 8 450 0.408 0.367 0.163
CA45UT336#0010000C401 10 33 C 85 125 6.3 3.3 6 400 0.474 0.426 0.19
CA45UT336#0010000D301 10 33 D 85 125 6.3 3.3 6 300 0.592 0.532 0.237
CA45UT476#0010000B501 10 47 B 85 125 6.3 4.7 10 500 0.387 0.348 0.155
CA45UT476#0010000C401 10 47 C 85 125 6.3 4.7 8 400 0.474 0.426 0.19
CA45UT476#0010000D301 10 47 D 85 125 6.3 4.7 6 300 0.592 0.532 0.237
CA45UT686#0010000C201 10 68 C 85 125 6.3 6.8 8 200 0.671 0.603 0.268
CA45UT686#0010000D151 10 68 D 85 125 6.3 6.8 6 150 0.837 0.753 0.335
CA45UT107#0010000C251 10 100 C 85 125 6.3 10 10 250 0.6 0.54 0.24
CA45UT107#0010000D201 10 100 D 85 125 6.3 10 8 200 0.725 0.652 0.29
CA45UT107#0010000E151 10 100 E 85 125 6.3 10 8 150 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT157#0010000D201 10 150 D 85 125 6.3 15 10 200 0.725 0.652 0.29
CA45UT157#0010000E151 10 150 E 85 125 6.3 15 10 150 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT277#0010000D201 10 220 D 85 125 6.3 22 12 200 0.725 0.652 0.29
CA45UT227#0010000E201 10 220 E 85 125 6.3 22 12 200 0.791 0.711 0.316
CA45UT277#0010000V201 10 220 V 85 125 6.3 22 12 200 0.866 0.779 0.346
CA45UT337#0010000D151 10 330 D 85 125 6.3 33 14 150 0.837 0.753 0.335
CA45UT337#0010000E151 10 330 E 85 125 6.3 33 14 150 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT337#0010000V151 10 330 V 85 125 6.3 33 14 150 1 0.9 0.4
CA45UT477#0010000E151 10 470 E 85 125 6.3 47 14 150 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT687#0010000E151 10 680 E 85 125 6.3 68 14 150 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT685#0016000A202 16 6.8 A 85 125 10 1.1 6 2000 0.18 0.162 0.072
CA45UT685#0016000B102 16 6.8 B 85 125 10 1.1 6 1200 0.25 0.225 0.1
CA45UT106#0016000A172 16 10 A 85 125 10 1.6 8 1700 0.196 0.176 0.078
CA45UT106#0016000B122 16 10 B 85 125 10 1.6 6 1200 0.25 0.225 0.1
CA45UT156#0016000B801 16 15 B 85 125 10 2.4 6 800 0.306 0.275 0.122
CA45UT156#0016000C601 16 15 C 85 125 10 2.4 6 600 0.387 0.348 0.155
CA45UT226#0016000B701 16 22 B 85 125 10 3.5 8 700 0.327 0.294 0.131
CA45UT226#0016000C501 16 22 C 85 125 10 3.5 6 500 0.424 0.381 0.17
CA45UT226#0016000D501 16 22 D 85 125 10 3.5 6 500 0.458 0.412 0.183
CA45UT336#0016000C501 16 33 C 85 125 10 5.3 6 500 0.424 0.381 0.17
CA45UT336#0016000D301 16 33 D 85 125 10 5.3 6 300 0.592 0.532 0.237
CA45UT476#0016000C301 16 47 C 85 125 10 7.5 8 300 0.548 0.493 0.219
CA45UT476#0016000D301 16 47 D 85 125 10 7.5 6 300 0.592 0.532 0.237
CA45UT476#0016000E201 16 47 E 85 125 10 7.5 6 200 0.791 0.711 0.316
CA45UT686#0016000C102 16 68 C 85 125 10 10.9 8 1000 0.3 0.27 0.12
CA45UT686#0016000D201 16 68 D 85 125 10 10.9 8 200 0.725 0.652 0.29
CA45UT686#0016000E201 16 68 E 85 125 10 10.9 6 200 0.791 0.711 0.316
CA45UT107#0016000C801 16 100 C 85 125 10 16 12 800 0.335 0.301 0.134
 Ripple Current (A)
100KHz Max
Table 3  Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Rated
Voltage
Nominal
Capacitance
Case
Code
Rated
Temperature
Category
Temperature
Category
Voltage
Max DCL
at +25
Max DF
at +25
100Hz
Max ESR
+25
100KHz
(V) ( ) ( ) (V) % 25 85 125
CA45UT107#0016000D201 16 100 D 85 125 10 16 8 200 0.725 0.652 0.29
CA45UT107#0016000E201 16 100 E 85 125 10 16 8 200 0.791 0.711 0.316
CA45UT157#0016000D501 16 150 D 85 125 10 24 12 500 0.458 0.412 0.183
CA45UT157#0016000E201 16 150 E 85 125 10 24 10 200 0.791 0.711 0.316
CA45UT227#0016000E201 16 220 E 85 125 10 35.2 12 200 0.791 0.711 0.316
CA45UT227#0016000V201 16 220 V 85 125 10 35.2 12 200 0.866 0.779 0.346
CA45UT337#0016000E181 16 330 E 85 125 10 52.8 12 180 0.833 0.749 0.333
CA45UT337#0016000V181 16 330 V 85 125 10 52.8 12 180 0.913 0.821 0.365
CA45UT477#0016000E451 16 470 E 85 125 10 75.2 16 450 0.527 0.474 0.211
CA45UT335#0020000A402 20 3.3 A 85 125 15 0.7 6 4000 0.127 0.114 0.051
CA45UT335#0020000B302 20 3.3 B 85 125 15 0.7 6 3000 0.158 0.142 0.063
CA45UT475#0020000A252 20 4.7 A 85 125 15 0.9 6 2500 0.161 0.144 0.064
CA45UT475#0020000B152 20 4.7 B 85 125 15 0.9 6 1500 0.224 0.201 0.089
CA45UT475#0020000C102 20 4.7 C 85 125 15 0.9 6 1000 0.3 0.27 0.12
CA45UT685#0020000B102 20 6.8 B 85 125 15 1.4 6 1000 0.274 0.246 0.11
CA45UT685#0020000C801 20 6.8 C 85 125 15 1.4 6 800 0.335 0.301 0.134
CA45UT106#0020000B122 20 10 B 85 125 15 2 6 1200 0.25 0.225 0.1
CA45UT106#0020000C601 20 10 C 85 125 15 2 6 600 0.387 0.348 0.155
CA45UT106#0020000D501 20 10 D 85 125 15 2 6 500 0.458 0.412 0.183
CA45UT156#0020000B152 20 15 B 85 125 15 3 6 1500 0.224 0.201 0.089
CA45UT156#0020000C801 20 15 C 85 125 15 3 6 800 0.335 0.301 0.134
CA45UT156#0020000D601 20 15 D 85 125 15 3 6 600 0.418 0.376 0.167
CA45UT226#0020000C601 20 22 C 85 125 15 4.4 6 600 0.387 0.348 0.155
CA45UT226#0020000D401 20 22 D 85 125 15 4.4 6 400 0.512 0.46 0.205
CA45UT336#0020000C601 20 33 C 85 125 15 6.6 6 600 0.387 0.348 0.155
CA45UT336#0020000D401 20 33 D 85 125 15 6.6 6 400 0.512 0.46 0.205
CA45UT476#0020000C301 20 47 C 85 125 15 9.4 8 300 0.548 0.493 0.219
CA45UT476#0020000D251 20 47 D 85 125 15 9.4 8 250 0.648 0.583 0.259
CA45UT476#0020000E251 20 47 E 85 125 15 9.4 6 250 0.707 0.636 0.283
CA45UT686#0020000D251 20 68 D 85 125 15 13.6 8 250 0.648 0.583 0.259
CA45UT686#0020000E251 20 68 E 85 125 15 13.6 6 250 0.707 0.636 0.283
CA45UT107#0020000D301 20 100 D 85 125 15 20 10 300 0.592 0.532 0.237
CA45UT107#0020000E251 20 100 E 85 125 15 20 10 250 0.707 0.636 0.283
CA45UT157#0020000D451 20 150 D 85 125 15 30 10 450 0.483 0.434 0.193
CA45UT157#0020000E181 20 150 E 85 125 15 30 10 180 0.833 0.749 0.333
CA45UT227#0020000E451 20 220 E 85 125 15 44 12 450 0.527 0.474 0.211
CA45UT227#0020000V251 20 220 V 85 125 15 44 12 250 0.775 0.697 0.31
CA45UT337#0020000E451 20 330 E 85 125 15 66 12 450 0.527 0.474 0.211
CA45UT337#0020000V451 20 330 V 85 125 15 66 12 450 0.577 0.519 0.231
CA45UT155#0025000A452 25 1.5 A 85 125 17 0.5 6 4500 0.12 0.108 0.048
CA45UT155#0025000B302 25 1.5 B 85 125 17 0.5 6 3000 0.158 0.142 0.063
CA45UT225#0025000A302 25 2.2 A 85 125 17 0.6 6 3000 0.147 0.132 0.059
CA45UT225#0025000B252 25 2.2 B 85 125 17 0.6 6 2500 0.173 0.155 0.069
CA45UT335#0025000B202 25 3.3 B 85 125 17 0.8 6 2000 0.194 0.174 0.077
CA45UT335#0025000C122 25 3.3 C 85 125 17 0.8 6 1200 0.274 0.246 0.11
CA45UT475#0025000B102 25 4.7 B 85 125 17 1.2 6 1000 0.274 0.246 0.11
CA45UT475#0025000C102 25 4.7 C 85 125 17 1.2 6 1000 0.3 0.27 0.12
CA45UT685#0025000B202 25 6.8 B 85 125 17 1.7 6 2000 0.194 0.174 0.077
CA45UT685#0025000C102 25 6.8 C 85 125 17 1.7 6 1000 0.3 0.27 0.12
CA45UT685#0025000D701 25 6.8 D 85 125 17 1.7 6 700 0.387 0.348 0.155
CA45UT106#0025000B152 25 10 B 85 125 17 2.5 8 1500 0.224 0.201 0.089
CA45UT106#0025000C901 25 10 C 85 125 17 2.5 6 900 0.316 0.284 0.126
CA45UT106#0025000D451 25 10 D 85 125 17 2.5 6 450 0.483 0.434 0.193
CA45UT156#0025000C501 25 15 C 85 125 17 3.8 6 500 0.424 0.381 0.17
CA45UT156#0025000D401 25 15 D 85 125 17 3.8 6 400 0.512 0.46 0.205
CA45UT226#0025000C801 25 22 C 85 125 17 5.5 6 800 0.335 0.301 0.134
CA45UT226#0025000D401 25 22 D 85 125 17 5.5 6 400 0.512 0.46 0.205
CA45UT336#0025000D301 25 33 D 85 125 17 8.3 8 300 0.592 0.532 0.237
CA45UT336#0025000E251 25 33 E 85 125 17 8.3 6 250 0.707 0.636 0.283
CA45UT476#0025000D351 25 47 D 85 125 17 11.8 8 350 0.548 0.493 0.219
CA45UT476#0025000E301 25 47 E 85 125 17 11.8 6 300 0.645 0.58 0.258
CA45UT686#0025000E251 25 68 E 85 125 17 17 8 250 0.707 0.636 0.283
CA45UT686#0025000V251 25 68 V 85 125 17 17 8 250 0.775 0.697 0.31
CA45UT107#0025000E201 25 100 E 85 125 17 25 10 200 0.791 0.711 0.316
CA45UT107#0025000V201 25 100 V 85 125 17 25 10 200 0.866 0.779 0.346
CA45UT157#0025000E601 25 150 E 85 125 17 37.5 10 600 0.456 0.41 0.183
CA45UT105#0035000A602 35 1 A 85 125 23 0.5 6 6000 0.104 0.093 0.042
CA45UT105#0035000B252 35 1 B 85 125 23 0.5 4 2500 0.173 0.155 0.069
CA45UT155#0035000B302 35 1.5 B 85 125 23 0.5 6 3000 0.158 0.142 0.063
CA45UT155#0035000C252 35 1.5 C 85 125 23 0.5 6 2500 0.19 0.171 0.076
CA45UT225#0035000B252 35 2.2 B 85 125 23 0.8 6 2500 0.173 0.155 0.069
CA45UT225#0035000C202 35 2.2 C 85 125 23 0.8 6 2000 0.212 0.19 0.085
CA45UT335#0035000B252 35 3.3 B 85 125 23 1.2 6 2500 0.173 0.155 0.069
CA45UT335#0035000C122 35 3.3 C 85 125 23 1.2 6 1200 0.274 0.246 0.11
CA45UT475#0035000B202 35 4.7 B 85 125 23 1.6 8 2000 0.194 0.174 0.077
CA45UT475#0035000C801 35 4.7 C 85 125 23 1.6 6 800 0.335 0.301 0.134
CA45UT475#0035000D701 35 4.7 D 85 125 23 1.6 6 700 0.387 0.348 0.155
CA45UT685#0035000C701 35 6.8 C 85 125 23 2.4 6 700 0.359 0.323 0.143
CA45UT685#0035000D601 35 6.8 D 85 125 23 2.4 6 600 0.418 0.376 0.167
CA45UT106#0035000C701 35 10 C 85 125 23 3.5 6 700 0.359 0.323 0.143
CA45UT106#0035000D401 35 10 D 85 125 23 3.5 6 400 0.512 0.46 0.205
CA45UT156#0035000D351 35 15 D 85 125 23 5.3 6 350 0.548 0.493 0.219
CA45UT156#0035000E301 35 15 E 85 125 23 5.3 6 300 0.645 0.58 0.258
CA45UT226#0035000D401 35 22 D 85 125 23 7.7 6 400 0.512 0.46 0.205
 Ripple Current (A)
100KHz Max
CA45U Low ESR Chip Tantalum Capacitors (SMD Tantalum Capacitors)
Table 3  Electrical Characteristics
Important Note
o
Note: Specification is subject to change without further notice. For more details and updates, please visit our website.
6 ‘#’means tolerance.
Part Number Rated
Voltage
Nominal
Capacitance
Case
Code
Rated
Temperature
Category
Temperature
Category
Voltage
Max DCL
at +25
Max DF
at +25
100Hz
Max ESR
+25
100KHz
(V) ( ) ( ) (V) % 25 85 125
CA45UT226#0035000E301 35 22 E 85 125 23 7.7 6 300 0.645 0.58 0.258
CA45UT336#0035000D501 35 33 D 85 125 23 11.6 8 500 0.458 0.412 0.183
CA45UT336#0035000E301 35 33 E 85 125 23 11.6 6 300 0.645 0.58 0.258
CA45UT476#0035000D401 35 47 D 85 125 23 16.5 8 400 0.512 0.46 0.205
CA45UT476#0035000E401 35 47 E 85 125 23 16.5 6 400 0.559 0.503 0.224
CA45UT686#0035000E801 35 68 E 85 125 23 23.8 8 800 0.395 0.355 0.158
CA45UT105#0050000B252 50 1 B 85 125 33 0.5 6 2500 0.173 0.155 0.069
CA45UT105#0050000C182 50 1 C 85 125 33 0.5 4 1800 0.224 0.201 0.089
CA45UT155#0050000C182 50 1.5 C 85 125 33 0.8 6 1800 0.224 0.201 0.089
CA45UT155#0050000D102 50 1.5 D 85 125 33 0.8 6 1000 0.324 0.291 0.13
CA45UT225#0050000C152 50 2.2 C 85 125 33 1.1 6 1500 0.245 0.22 0.098
CA45UT225#0050000D701 50 2.2 D 85 125 33 1.1 6 700 0.387 0.348 0.155
CA45UT335#0050000C701 50 3.3 C 85 125 33 1.7 6 700 0.359 0.323 0.143
CA45UT335#0050000D701 50 3.3 D 85 125 33 1.7 6 700 0.387 0.348 0.155
CA45UT475#0050000C701 50 4.7 C 85 125 33 2.4 6 700 0.359 0.323 0.143
CA45UT475#0050000D601 50 4.7 D 85 125 33 2.4 6 600 0.418 0.376 0.167
CA45UT685#0050000D601 50 6.8 D 85 125 33 3.4 6 600 0.418 0.376 0.167
CA45UT685#0050000E501 50 6.8 E 85 125 33 3.4 6 500 0.5 0.45 0.2
CA45UT106#0050000D401 50 10 D 85 125 33 5 6 400 0.512 0.46 0.205
CA45UT106#0050000E401 50 10 E 85 125 33 5 6 400 0.559 0.503 0.224
CA45UT156#0050000E401 50 15 E 85 125 33 7.5 6 400 0.559 0.503 0.224
CA45UT226#0050000E401 50 22 E 85 125 33 11 8 400 0.559 0.503 0.224
 Ripple Current (A)
100KHz Max